TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aptevo Research and Development LLC		09/16/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aptevo Therapeutics Inc.	
Street Address:	2401 4th Avenue, Suite 1050	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86758044	VYDAPTIV BIOPHARMA
Serial Number:	86972975	VYDAPTIV
Serial Number:	86823176	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-371-2600 Phone: Email: tm@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Talley of SKGF PLLC Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Riva Talley
SIGNATURE:	/Monica Riva Talley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=3897.250agr0 assign#page1.tif source=3897.250agr0 assign#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0312

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement) by and between Aptevo Research and Development LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2401 4th Avenue, Suite 1050, Seattle, Washington 98121 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Aptevo Therapeutics Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2401 4th Avenue, Suite 1050, Seattle, Washington 98121 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the proprietor of the trademarks identified on Exhibit A hereto, including the application(s)/registration(s) therefor and all goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Marks"):

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (USD \$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, and confirms its assignment, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all causes of action for and the right to sue in respect of all infringements of the Marks, which may have occurred before the effective date of this Agreement, and the right to all remedies including damages, an accounting of profits, or other proceeds in respect of such infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such documents, and to take such actions, as may be reasonably requested by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to give effect to this Agreement and to vest, perfect, confirm, record or otherwise reflect or give effect to Assignee's rights as set forth herein.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the said Assignor has executed this Agreement and by the hand of its duly authorized officer signed on August 16, 2016.

ASSIGNOR:

Aptevo Research and Development LLC

Name: Shownle Mitchell

Title: Secretary, Vice President and General Cansel

2850971

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0313

EXHIBIT A

Argardiannanik	POAgor Province No.
VYDAPTIV	86/972,975
VYDAPTIV BIOPHARMA	86/758,044
APTEVO	86/758,041
7	86/823,176
APTEVO THERAPEUTICS	86/768,978
VYDAPTIV THERAPEUTICS	86/972,981
VYDAPTIV BIOTHERAPEUTICS	86/972,988

2850971

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0314